N Kalahari

RESORTS & CONVENTIONS

CONVENTION CENTER AUDIO/VISUAL MENU

AUDIO RATE

Each/Per Day
4 Channel Mixer $90
8 Channel Mixer $125
150w Mackie Amplifier With 2 Speakers And Stands $200
Power Sub For Mackie Speakers $150
House Audio System Tap Connections For Ipod, Dvd, Computer, Etc 1/8” $65
Floor/Table Podium (Microphone Extra) $50
Digital Podium (Image Required) $150
Wired Hand Held Microphone $60
Wireless Hand Held Microphone $150
Wireless Lapel Microphone (Lavaliere) $150
Floor Or Table Stand For Microphone $20

VIDEO RATE

Each/Per Day

Executive Meeting Package $500
Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart

Event Presentation Package
2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20’ Stage at 18", 24" or 30", $1,750
Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20’, 1Poduim, 1Power point clicker

Client Supported Projector Package

Screen, AV cart, Power with 3 outlets $250
32" LCD Flat Screen $150
42" Screen TV $165
55" Screen TV $200
DVD Player $45
4 Way Switcher HDMI 875

Portable Screen 6'x6’ $50



MISCELLANEOUS

4x4 Dance Floor Hard Wood
20x20 Dance floor

Larger at $25 per 4’ square or smaller at $25 per 4’ square

18", 24", or 30" Riser per &4'x8’ piece

Addition of Custom Logo to meeting room reader boards
A/V Cart (includes extension cord with 3 outlets) w/power
A/V Technical labor charge

Post It Flip chart

Flip Chart

Easel

4’x6’ Dry Erase Bulletin Board

Power Strips 3-8 outlets (in addition to power charge)
Flag (US and Ohio)

High Speed internet (Cat5)

Laptop Computer

Laser Pointer

Power Point Clicker

Pipe & Drape 8x10 Black (6, 8, 10" wide by 8’ tall)

Speaker Phone w/Phone Line (Long Dist. Extra)

1-time per event perroom

Classroom Power

Stage Decor (price varies on size of stage)

HDMI Dongle

Hang Points
*Kalahari does not provide the use of any lifts unless contracted prior to event start

RATE

Each/Per Day

$25
$600

$75

$50
Per Logo

$65

$75/tech

Per Hour

$65
$45
$25
$40
$8
$25
$150
Call Ahead
$25
$25

$75

$75

$4

Per Person

ASK
CATERING
MANAGER

$15

$150
Per Point



ELECTRIC RATE

Each/Per Day
Standard 20 Amp / 120 Volt $65
Single Phase 30 Amp / 208 Volt $250
Single Phase 50 Amp / 208 Volt $460
Single Phase 100 Amp / 208 Volt $610
Three Phase 200 Amp / 208 Volt - Kalahari Ballroom Only $1240
Three Phase 200 Amp / 208 Volt - Kilimanjaro Ballroom Only $2480
Table Top Exhibit - No Electric $40
18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket
Table Top Exhibit - With Standard 20 Amp Electric $80
18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric
Add On Additional Vendor Table (8'X30") $20
8x10 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric $150
10x10 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric 8175
20x20 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric $300
8x10 Empty Booth $80
10x10 Empty Booth $80
20x20 Empty Booth $150
CLEANING RATE

Each/Per Day
If convention center room is not found in the way it was received a cleaning fee $300
will be applied to group master Minimum

All billable items are subject to 24% service taxable charge & applicable state & local taxes.
Day of additions/changes accrue a 20% price increase
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