

CONVENTION CENTER AUDIO/VISUAL MENU

AUDIO	RATE Each/Per Day
4 Channel Mixer	\$90
8 Channel Mixer	\$125
150w Mackie Amplifier With 2 Speakers And Stands	\$200
Power Sub For Mackie Speakers	\$150
House Audio System Tap Connections For Ipod, Dvd, Computer, Etc 1/8"	\$65
Floor/Table Podium (Microphone Extra)	\$50
Digital Podium (Image Required)	\$150
Wired Hand Held Microphone	\$60
Wireless Hand Held Microphone	\$150
Wireless Lapel Microphone (Lavaliere)	\$150
Floor Or Table Stand For Microphone	\$20
VIDEO	DATE
VIDEO	RATE Each/Per Day
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart	
Executive Meeting Package	Each/Per Day
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30",	\$500
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30", Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20', 1 Poduim, 1 Power point clicker Client Supported Projector Package	\$500 \$1,750
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30", Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20', 1 Poduim, 1 Power point clicker Client Supported Projector Package Screen, AV cart, Power with 3 outlets	\$500 \$1,750 \$250
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30", Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20', 1 Poduim, 1 Power point clicker Client Supported Projector Package Screen, AV cart, Power with 3 outlets 32" LCD Flat Screen	\$500 \$1,750 \$250 \$150
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30", Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20', 1 Poduim, 1 Power point clicker Client Supported Projector Package Screen, AV cart, Power with 3 outlets 32" LCD Flat Screen 42" Screen TV	\$500 \$1,750 \$250 \$150 \$165
Executive Meeting Package Projector Accepts VGA HDMI Inputs - Includes Projector, screen + AV Cart Event Presentation Package 2-Projectors, 2-Screen VGA/Hdmi, Sound Tap, 2 Wireless Mics, 8'x20' Stage at 18", 24" or 30", Black Pipe & Drape 8'x20', 1 Poduim, 1 Power point clicker Client Supported Projector Package Screen, AV cart, Power with 3 outlets 32" LCD Flat Screen 42" Screen TV 55" Screen TV	\$500 \$1,750 \$250 \$150 \$165 \$200

MISCELLANEOUS	RATE Each/Per Day
4x4 Dance Floor Hard Wood	\$25
20x20 Dance floor Larger at \$25 per 4' square or smaller at \$25 per 4' square	\$600
18" , 24", or 30" Riser per 4'x8' piece	\$75
Addition of Custom Logo to meeting room reader boards	\$50 Per Logo
A/V Cart (includes extension cord with 3 outlets) w/power	\$65
A/V Technical labor charge	\$75/tech Per Hour
Post It Flip chart	\$65
Flip Chart	\$45
Easel	\$25
4'x6' Dry Erase Bulletin Board	\$40
Power Strips 3-8 outlets (in addition to power charge)	\$8
Flag (US and Ohio)	\$25
High Speed internet (Cat5)	\$150
Laptop Computer	Call Ahead
Laser Pointer	\$25
Power Point Clicker	\$25
Pipe & Drape 8x10 Black (6', 8', 10' wide by 8' tall)	\$75
Speaker Phone w/Phone Line (Long Dist. Extra) 1-time per event per room	\$75
Classroom Power	\$4 Per Person
Stage Decor (price varies on size of stage)	ASK Catering Manager
HDMI Dongle	\$15
Hang Points *Kalahari does not provide the use of any lifts unless contracted prior to event start	\$150 Per Point

ELECTRIC	RATE Each/Per Day
Standard 20 Amp / 120 Volt	\$65
Single Phase 30 Amp / 208 Volt	\$250
Single Phase 50 Amp / 208 Volt	\$460
Single Phase 100 Amp / 208 Volt	\$610
Three Phase 200 Amp / 208 Volt - Kalahari Ballroom Only	\$1240
Three Phase 200 Amp / 208 Volt - Kilimanjaro Ballroom Only	\$2480
Table Top Exhibit - No Electric 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket	\$40
Table Top Exhibit - With Standard 20 Amp Electric 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric Add On Additional Vendor Table (8'X30")	\$80 \$20
8x10 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric	\$150
10x10 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric	\$175
20x20 Booth W/ 18ft Table, 2 Chairs, Wastebasket, Standard 20 Amp Electric	\$300
8x10 Empty Booth	\$80
10x10 Empty Booth	\$80
20x20 Empty Booth	\$150
CLEANING	RATE Each/Per Day
If convention center room is not found in the way it was received a cleaning fee will be applied to group master	\$300 Minimum

All billable items are subject to 24% service taxable charge & applicable state & local taxes.

Day of additions/changes accrue a 20% price increase

